ocket No.: 2209.840 (WSC-2036) 03-07-2000 FORM FTO-1595 (Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POSA/REVO2 101283670 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Karl-Heinz Bruss** Name: W. Schlafhorst AG & Co. Karl Koltze Michael Sopala Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Blumenberger Strasse 143-145 ■ Assignment Merger City: 41061 Monchengladbach State/Prov.: Security Agreement Change of Name Country: GERMANY ZIP: Other Fxecution Date: January 11, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XI No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 11, 2000 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 03/03/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000162 09499432 40.00 DP 1 FC:581 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 28,902 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 4200 Bank of America Corporate Center 100 North Tryon Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Charlotte State/Prov.: NC 18-1215 ZIP: 28202 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 7, 2000 Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1

PATENT

REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Karl-Heinz Bruss, of Aktienstraße 36, 41069 Mönchengladbach, Germany, Karl Koltze, of, Güdderather Weg 44a, 41189 Mönchengladbach, Germany, and Michael Sopala, of Hermann-Löns-Straße 17, 46537 Dinslaken, Germany, have invented certain improvements in CENTRIFUGAL SPINNING MACHINE AND METHOD FOR CENTRIFUGAL SPINNING, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent as dated below; and whereas, W. Schlafhorst AG & Co., a limited partnership of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Blumenberger Straße 143-145, 41061 Mönchengladbach, Germany, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said W. Schlafhorst AG & Co., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said W. Schlafhorst AG & Co., its successors and assigns in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, division, or continuation of said patent or application; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1768716.01 LDB:

1 11

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0754

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals as dated

below.

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

WSC-2036

1768716.01 LIB:

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0755